Pandemics and other widespread crises, including any related fiscal or monetary policy responses, may cause extreme volatility and illiquidity in
fixed income markets. The amount of financing we receive under our repurchase agreements is directly related to our counterparties’ valuation of our
assets that collateralize the outstanding repurchase agreement financing. When these or similar market conditions are present, margin call risk is
elevated and our operating results and financial condition may be materially impacted.

The sensitivity analysis table presented below shows the estimated impact of an instantaneous parallel shift in the yield curve, up and down 50 and
100 basis points, on the market value of our interest rate-sensitive investments and net interest income, including net interest paid or received under
interest rate swaps, as of December 31, 2024 and 2023, assuming a static portfolio and constant financing and credit spreads. When evaluating the
impact of changes in interest rates, prepayment

61

Table of Contents

assumptions and principal reinvestment rates are adjusted based on our Manager’s expectations. The analysis presented utilized assumptions, models
and estimates of our Manager based on our Manager’s judgment and experience.

As of December 31, 2024 As of December 31, 2023

Change in Interest Rates
Percentage Change in

Projected Net Interest Income
Percentage Change in

Projected Portfolio Value
Percentage Change in

Projected Net Interest Income
Percentage Change in

Projected Portfolio Value

+1.00% (0.16) % (0.59) % (1.04) % (0.76) %

+0.50% 0.02 % (0.21) % (0.41) % (0.23) %

-0.50% (0.48) % (0.05) % 0.27 % (0.13) %

-1.00% (1.30) % (0.47) % 0.93 % (0.68) %

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the foregoing interest rate sensitivity table
and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur that would affect the outcomes. The interest
rate scenarios assume interest rates as of December 31, 2024 and 2023. Furthermore, while the analysis reflects the estimated impact of interest rate
increases and decreases on a static portfolio, we actively manage the size and composition of our investment and swap portfolios, which can result in